TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900417217

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America N.A.		07/28/2017	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scholle IPN Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA formerly known as Scholle Corporation	
Street Address:	200 W. North Ave.	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Northlake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60164	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558492	VALUEPACK
Registration Number:	3650065	SCHOLLE SENTRY SAFELOCK
Registration Number:	3735030	SCHOLLE SUREFILL
Registration Number:	3732461	SCHOLLE TRUEFILL
Registration Number:	3945151	FRESHTAP
Registration Number:	3926473	SAVORSHIELD
Registration Number:	3895119	HYBAR
Registration Number:	3843010	THE PIONEER OF BAG-IN-BOX
Registration Number:	3839276	FTC
Registration Number:	3967203	SUREVAC
Registration Number:	3314254	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	0705202	SCHOLLE AUTO-FILL
Registration Number:	2422671	SCHOLLE
Registration Number:	2671031	QUAL
Registration Number:	2772131	FLEXTAP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0768

900449914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7084099200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (708) 409-4416

Email: mariejose.monsalve@scholleipn.com

Correspondent Name: Mariejose Monsalve **Address Line 1:** 200 W. North Ave.

Address Line 2: Scholle IPN Corporation Legal
Address Line 4: Northlake, ILLINOIS 60164

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariejose Monsalve
SIGNATURE:	/Mariejose Monsalve/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=4838-3572-9484.1 - compiled (Scholle) (2017) Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=4838-3572-9484.1 - compiled (Scholle) (2017) Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=4838-3572-9484.1 - compiled (Scholle) (2017) Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0769

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of the 28th day of July, 2017, by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Scholle IPN Corporation, f.k.a. Scholle Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 27, 2013 by and among Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor (collectively, the "Borrowers"), and Agent, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined therein), Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 7, 2005 in favor of Agent for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, and that notice of grant of security interest in trademarks dated as of June 27, 2013 in favor of Agent for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties (collectively, the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks and trademark applications to Agent for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties to secure certain debt owing from Borrowers, including without limitation obligations of Borrowers under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 27, 2013 (as amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release and reassign its liens and interests in all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of Grantor, including without limitation those identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, including without limitation those more particularly described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of Agent in and to the Released Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

4841-0029-1916.1 011485\001759

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, as administrative agent

Brian D. Peterson Name? Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Brian D. Peterson, a Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Senior Vice President, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said national association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this @

Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 28, 2019

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial	Registration
VALUEPACK	77267536	3558492
SCHOLLE A2B INTEGRATED PACKAGING LOGISTICS	77452274	3571740
SCHOLLE SENTRY SAFELOCK	77580279	3650065
SCHOLLE SUREFILL	77580328	3735030
SCHOLLE TRUEFILL	77580334	3732461
FRESHTAP	77786407	3945151
ULTATAP	77786415	3865516
SAVORSHIELD	77786422	3926473
HYBAR	77850907	3895119
THE PIONEER OF BAG-IN-BOX	77850928	3843010
FTC	77860880	3839276
SUREVAC	77903715	3967203
DURASHIELD	78794909	3314254
GRIP	78955961	3374418
SCHOLLE RELINER	78955962	3363845
SCHOLLE AUTO-FILL	72087727	705202
THE PROBE	75256777	2347460
SCHOLLE	75625326	2422671
QUAL	76134851	2671031
FLEXTAP	76167797	2772131
FTC	78175229	None

4841-0029-1916.1 011485\001759

RECORDED: 05/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0772